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THE SURJECT PROPERTY 1S ZONED R-£D PER THE 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.

THE PROJECT BOUNDARY 1S BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED 8Y ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED APRIL 2004
THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY POTOMAC ALRIAL SURVEYS, DATED
JANUARY 2004, )

THE COORDINATES. SHOWN HERECON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODENIC CONTROL, WHICH 1S BASED UPON THE MARYLAND
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM., HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 3BAA AND 3884 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE THE AMENDED 5TH £DITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND ZONING REGULATIONS (CB-45-~2003} AND THE
FONING REGULATIONS, AS AMENDED BY COUNCIL BIL 75-2003. DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY
WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS N EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT FLAN, WAVER PETIION,
GR SUILDING AND CRADING PERMITS. .

GPEN SPACE PROVIDED UNDER F-10-028.

THIS PROPERTY 1S LOCATED WITHIN THE LAWYERS HILL NATIONAL REGISTER HISTORIC DISTRICT.

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE LOCATED ON LOT 47 WAS LISTED ON THE HISTORIC SITES IWENTORY AS HO-~449, THE OLD

GRACE CHURCH RECTORY WHICH WAS TO REMAIN ON THE PROPERTY AND TO 8f COCATED ON LOT 47 WAS DESTROYED BY FIRE

TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETERY OR BURIAL SITES LOCATED ON SUBJECT PROPERTY.

LAWYERS HILL ROAD IS A SCENIC ROAD. AREAS ADJACENT TO AND PARALLEL TO LAWYERS HILL ROADR wiLL REMAIN UNDEVELOFED AND
MOSTLY WOODED, THUS MAINTAINING THE EXISTING CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SCENIC ROAD. ’

~ {YPRESS SPRINGS ROAD 1S CLASSIFIED AS A PUBLIC ACCESS STREET.

INGRESS AND EGRESS IS RESTRICTED ALONG WASHINGTON BOULEVARD {U.5. ROUTE 1),

A TRAFFIC STUDY 18 NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE.

WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROOECY witl BE PUBUC.

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DSTRICT.

~EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO tOT 33 (47) SHALL BE UTILIZED IN ADDITION TO NEW CONNECTIONS,

~WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FOR LOT 48 & 49 SHALL BE PRIVATE CONNECTION FROM CONTRACT 14-4648--D.

~SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FOR LOTS 48 & 49 SHaLL BE PRIVATE CONNECTION FROM CONTRACT 14--4648--D.

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO LOTS 48 & 49 vali BE (GRANTED UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.8 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY

CODE,  PURBLIC WATER AND SEWAGE ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AY THE TiME OF [SSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY
1S AVAHLABLE AT THAT TIME.

EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, PUBLIC WATER AND AND SEWLR EXTENSION
PLANS, AND AS-~BUNT DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTIUTIES WELL N ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITIES AND
TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE.

ANY DAMAGE INCURRED TO THE EXISTING UTILITIES, DUE TO CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS. SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. .

ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC RIGHT~OF-WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE CORRECTEDR AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

THE FROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKUER SYSTEM,

SO TYPES SHOWN HERECON ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WEB SOIL SURVEY - HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THE OFFICIAL PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2013 AT ELKRIDGE BRANCH
LIBRARY.

AN TOBVICUSLY NOT CRITICAL FLOODPLAIN STUDY WAS PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINFERING, INC. DATED JANUARY 2005
TREAMS AND WETLANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE DELINEATED 8Y JOHN CANOLES, ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, mC., DATED SEPTEMBER
2004, A 25 WETLAND BUFFER RAS BEEN ESTABUSHED, PER SECTION 16.116(c)(1) OF THE SUBDIMSION REGULATIONS.

A FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY JOHMN CANOLES, ECO--SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, DATED SEPTEMBER 2004,

THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS, PER SECTION 16.1202 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL
AND  FOREST CONSERVATION ACT, FOR THE ENTIRE SUBDMISION (SF 05-06, F10-~028 AND S0P 09-061) HAVE BEEN FULFILED
THROUGH THE RETENTION OF 10.88 ACRES LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOTS 16 AND 17 WHICH 1S SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE REQUIRED
BREAKEVEN POINT OF 9 ACRES OF RETENTION AS REQUIRED UNDER F 10-028.

— FORESY CONSERVATION EASEMENT NUMBERS 21 AND 2~2 CONSISTING OF 0.29 ACRES OF PLANTINGS ON OPEN SPACE LOY 80 OF
THIS PLAT, ¥ 14127, WiLL BE PLACED ADDED INTO THE FOREST CONSERVATION Bangk OF TRINITY HOMES AT CYPRESS SPRINGS
(SDPOS-061/FC) BY REDUNE REVISION TO THE SITE PLAN. A SIGNED SUPPLEMENTAL/FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN FOR F 14127 IS
ON FiLE FOR THIS SUBDIMVISION.

~ FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REFORESTATION EASEMENT ARFAS 21 AND 22 CONSISTING OF 0.25 ACRES OF PLANTINGS ON OPEN
SPACE LOT 50 = $ SM45.(0.25 AC OR 10,880 SF © $0.50/SF) SHALL BE POSTED wiTH AN AMENDED DEVELOPERS AGRELMENT FOR
S0P -08-061F.

-~ FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS 2-1 AND 2-2 LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOT 50 PROVIDES EXCESS FORESY CONSERVATION
EASEMENT TO BE UTILIZED FOR FUTURE DEVELOPMENT, REFER TO SDP (9-081 '

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED
WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

NO ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES OR STEEP SLOPES ARE LOCATED ON LOTS 48, 49 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 50

A NOISE STUDY HAS BEEN PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL, DATED SEFTEMBER 2004, THE NOISE CONTOUR IS BASED ON THE
PROJECTED 2020 TRAFFIC STUDY. THE 854BA NOISE CONTOUR LINE SHOWN HEREON 1S ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD

COUNTY DESION MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992, NOISE STUDY REVISITED FOR REDEVELOPMENY OF LOT 47, APRIL 2014,

THE 55 dBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS SUBDMSION PLAN 15 ADVISORY AS REQUIRED 8Y THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN
MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992 AND CANNOT BE COMSIDERED TO E£XACTLY LOCATE THE 65 dBA NOISE EXPOSURE, THE
65 ¢BA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS, AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS
BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT. .

™ ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONILB.0AG.0.3.c OF THE ZONING REGUIATIONS, NOISE WALLS ARE EXEMPT .FROM SETBACK REQUIREMENTS.
THE NOISE WALL LOCATED ON LOT 4% SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

MAINTENANCE AND UPKFEP OF THE NOISE WALL/FENCE LOCATED ON LOT 48 SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE LOT OWNER.
PERIMETER, SWM LANDSCAPING AND STREET TREES IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION 16.124 OF THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL SHALL BE
INSTALLED iN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE ROAD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR F-i0-028. : _

SURETY N THE AMOUNT OF $150.00 WAS PREVIOUSLY POSTED FOR THE 5 SHRUBS USED TO SCREEN THE CONCRETE TRASH PAD AT
THE INTERSECTION OF GYPRESS SPRINGS ROAD AND THE USE~IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY FOR LOTS 4447 AND POSSIBLE FUTURE
RESUBDMISION OF THIS LOT 47 UNDER SDP~13-042.

A GEOTECHNICAL REPORT 1S NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

A SIMPLIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN WAS APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 4, 2014,

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR CYPRESS SPRINGS IS PROVIDED UNDER F-10-028, A MICROPQOL POND (P-1) (SWM POND 1) AND A
POCKET POND (P-~5) {SWM POND 2), TQ PROVIDE THE REQUIRED WOv AND CPv, AND A BIORETENTION FACHITY (F-6) TO PROVIDE WQv

AND REy. SWME 1 AND 2 ARE TQ BE PRiVATELY OWNED BY THE H.O.A., AND JOINTLY MAINTAINED BY THE H.O.A. AND. HOWARD COUNTY.

SI0-RETENTION FACILITY 3 1S TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE H.OA
THIS RESUBDIVISION SHALL UTILIZE ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED SIMPLIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL
CONCEPT PLAN SUBMISSION.
A USEwIN—COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 44-47 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 17 AND S0 Wilt BE RECORDED IN THE LAND
RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD. SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE PLAT. HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS SHALL
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE UIC ACCESS EASEMENT OR SHARED DRIVEWAY. : ‘
~ ROAD FRONTAGE TO OPEN SPACE LOTS 17 AND 50 SHALL BE THRGUGH ADJOINING OPEN SPACE LOTS OWNED BY HOWARD
MD.
DRIVEWAY(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL GCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES
PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS ,

@) WIDTH— 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).

by  SURFACE ~ 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CLIP COATING.

¢} GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45-FCOT DEPTH TURNING RADIUS.
STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) ~ CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING D5 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING).

2)  DRAINAGE ELEMENTS—CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WiTH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY

SURFACE.

) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES—MINIMUM 12 FEET.

g} MAINTENANGE -~ SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
FOR FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE TO BE PROVIDED AT THE JUNCTION OF
FLAG OR PIPE STEM AND THE ROAD R/W AND NOT ONTO THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM DRIVEWAY.
TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL BE AT CYPRESS SPRINGS ROAD WITHIN 5° OF YHE EDGE OF THE COUNTY ROADWAY.
OPEN SPACE LOTS 14, 15, AND 16 ARE OWNED AND MAINTAINED 8Y THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION.
OPEN SPACE LOT 17 WAS DEDICATED TO HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS PER F-10-28,
SPRINGS, PHASE 17,
FINAL PLAN F 14-127
A COMMUNITY MEETING FOR THIS SUBDMSION WAS HELD ON SEPTEMBER 19, 2013
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION,
REFERENCE @ DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER TO VOLUME vV, DETAIL R-1.02, TG ALLOW A 40" RIGHT-OF-WAY INSTEAD OF THE REQUIRED S0
RIGHT-OF —WAY, WAS APPROVED BY. DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION ON JANUARY 4, 2010, ‘
THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP~13-187; ON MAY 28, 2013 THE DLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST, TO WAIVE:

COUNTY,

"CYPRESS

A} FROM SECTIGN 16.120(b}S)() TO ALLOW THE 65 dBA NOISE UNE TC BE LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERN PORTION OF

LOT 47 WITHOUT NOISE MITIGATION, SUBJECT YO THE FOLLOWRNG CONDITIONS;

— LOT 47 SHALL NOT BE FURTHER SUBDIVIDED AT ANY TIME IN THE FUTURE WITHOUT MEETING REQUIRED NOISE MITIGATION
AS APPLICABLE,

—~ THE PROPOSED HOUSE LOCATED ON LOT 47 SHaLL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SHOWN ON SDP--13-042 AND CANNOT BE
RELOCATED WITHIN THE &5 JBA UNMITIGATED NOISE LINE,

B)  FROM SECTION 16.120(0)}5){(ii} TO ALLOW THE THE PLACEMENT OF A NOISE WALL/FENCE ALONG . THE EASTERN SiDE- AND

GPEN SPACE LOT 50 1S DEDICATED TO HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS UNDER THIS -

50,

SOUTHERN REAR PROPERTY LINES OF LOT 46 AS SHOWN ON SDP-13-042 RATHER THAN ON AN OPEN SPACE LOT AND 10

ALLOW THE RECORDATION OF F—13-037 WITHOUT THE SHOWING OF A NOISE WALL/FENCE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT ON LOT
486, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS;

~THE NOISE WALL ON 10T 485 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO ACCEPTABLE DED DESIGN MANUAL STANDARDS  AND A RED-LINE
REVISION TO THE APPROVED ROAD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR F—10-028/CYPRESS SPRINGS SHaLL 8E REQUARED PRIOR

TO RECORDATION.

C)
PLAT ORIGINALS FOR SIGNITURE PROCESSING AND RECORDATION. NEW DEADLINE NOVEMBER 29, 2013
THIS PROJECT 1S SUBMECT 70 WP-14-053. OGN DECEMBER 17, 2013; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST, T0 WAVE:
SECTION 16.144(8) THAT REQUIRES THE SUBMISSION OF A PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN TO ADD ONE ADDITIONAL LOT
SEYOND THE INITIAL 43 SINGLE FAMILY LOTS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON 5-11-2006 (PB CASE 374)
APPROVAL 1S SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. THE DEVELOPER SHALL SUBMIT A PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION FOR PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL TO RESUBDMIDE LOT 47
INTO TWO LOTS (LOTS 48 AND 49) AS SHOWN ON A FINAL PLAT.
T2, N ACCORDANGCE WITH CONDITIONS OF WP13-167, LOT 47 SHALL NOT BE SUSDIVIDED WITHOUT MEETING REQUIRED NOISE
MITIGATION,
3. COMMENTS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION REQUIRING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 18" WIDE USE-IN-COMMON
DRIVEWAY AND PROVIDING A TURN AROQUND AREA AT THE END OF THE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY FOR LOTS 44-49.
THE DEVELOPERS PROPOSAL FOR LOTS 48 AND 49 1S BEING DEVELOPED AS A RECEWVING PARCEL UNDER. THE NEIGHBORHOOD
PRESERVATION DENSITY EXCHANGE OPTION AT A 10% BONUS DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION 107.0.H.2 OF THE ZONING
REGULATIONS AND RECENING DENSITY UNITS PER SECHON 128.0.K OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.
~ USING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION DERSITY EXCHANGE OPTION DESCRIBED N SECTION 128.0.K0F THE ZONING REGULATIONS,
THE DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS FOR 1 'OF THE RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED FROM TRINITY HOMES AT
CYPRESS SPRING, LLO PROPERTIES; TAX MAP 38, PARCEL 46, SEE TABULATION / EXCHANGE.
SP 05006 WAS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD UNDER CASE PB 274 ON MAY 11, 2006. THIS FINAL PLAN F 14-127 WAS
APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD UNDER CASE 405 ON JUNE 4, 2015, _
OPEN SPACE LOT 50 SHALL BE DEDICATED TO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AND MAINTAINED 8Y HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
RECREATION AND PARKS '
LOTS I THIS SUBDMWISION ARE SUBJECT TO THE MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU REQUAREMENT THAT 1S TG BU CALCULATED AND PAID TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE BY THE PERMIT APPLICANT.

FROM SECTION 18.144{q) TO ALLOW A 180 DAY EXTENSION GF TIME FROM JUNE 2, 2013 BY WHICH TO SUBMIT  THE FiNAL

THIS PROJECT 1S SUBJECT 7O WP-15-105.
RECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST, TO WAWE SECTION 18.120(b}5){ii} THAT REQUIRES
THE NOISE WALL OR FENCE BE LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOTS DECICATED TO THE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION WHEN OPEN SPACE tOTS ARE BEING CREATED.

— IN THIS CASE, THE NOISE WALL Wil BE LOCATED ON LOT 49, APPROVAL IS SUBJECT

et 1]

TO THE FOLLOWING
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o
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i

CONDIFIONS:

BOARD ON APRIL 23, 2015,

LOCATED ON LOT 49,

FOR LOT 49,

RECREATIONAL
- QPEN-SPRGE;

(13,268 Sk}

PLAT F20961-2395

ON FEBRUARY 24, 2015; THE PLANNING

PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL TO RESUBDIVIDE LOT 47 IN TO TWO BUILDING
LOTS {(LOTS 48 AND 49) AND ONE OPEN SPACE LOT (0.8 LOT 50) witl 3
BE REQUIRED. THE APPUICANT HAS SUBMITTED A PLANNING BOARD i ¢ 0
APPLICATION (PB CASE 405) FOR HEARING BEFORE THE PLANNING

COMPUANCE WiTH THE ATTACHED COMMENTS FROM THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVSION DATED FEBRUARY 18,
2015, RELATWE TO RELOCATING THE NOISE WALL POSTS

TO CUTSIDE OF THE EXISTING 207 PUBUC SEWER EASEMENT

THE NOISE WALL CONSTRUCTED ON LOT 48 SHALL BE
LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 5™ FROM THE PROPERTY LINES
SO AS TO ENSURE MO DISTURBANCE WiLL OCCUR WITHIN

A,

F1cvbres spm hSE
¥ PiO-OP PACELOT
e

87440, g
, 0D, K )

vos

OPEN SPACE LOT 16
QWNED BY THE HOA

THE NOISE WALL/FENCE DETAILS SHALL BE SHOWN AND
CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

THE PROPOSED AND/OR EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION "

FASEMENTS LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOTS S0 AND 17
DURING FUTURE MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP, -
A NOTE SHALL BE ADDED TO THE PLAT TO INDICATE THAY

MAINTENANCE OF THE NOISE WALL Will BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE HOMEOWNER OF LOT 48,
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A. TOTAL PROJECT AREA:
B. AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION:

C. AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS:
D. AREA OF FLOODPLAIN:

E. AREA OF FOREST:
F. AREA OF STEEP SLOPES:

G. ERODIBLE SOILS:
H. LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA:
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. PROPOSED USES FOR SITE
AND STRUCTURES:

J. GREEN OPEN AREA:

K. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

P, DPZ FILE REFERENCES:

LOCATION: TAX MAP 38, GRID 3, PARCELS 42, 44, 45 & 46

38,507 SF. OR 0.88 ACk
38,507 SF.

N/A — LOT 47 EF13—0373
N/A — LOT 47 (F13-037
N/A — LOT 47 (F13~037)
N/A — LOT 47 (F13-037)
N/A

0.83 ACk
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28,830 SF.
7,230 SF.
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PURPOSE :

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS YO RESUBDIVIDE 10T 47, CREATE LOTS 48-48 & OPEN
SPACE LOT 50, AND CREATE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS 2-1 & 2-1 (REFORESTATION)
WHICH WLt BE ADDED TO THE FOREST CONSERVATION BANK UNDER SDP-0Q9-061,

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DESIGNBY:  __ TJWEDS | WIRE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | A A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
DRAWN BY: TIW. B ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
_ OF MARTLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
CHECKEDBY: . BHY. } pypration DATE: 09-27-2016
DATE: JULY, 2015
OWNER / DEVELOPER/ AS SHOWN
' MATTHEW PFAU SCALE:
3675 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 307 + : 04-30
ELLICOTT CiTY, MARVLAND 21043 . WO NO; ~ 1 sweer 5
(410) 480-0023 oF
ROBJRT H, VOGEL, PE No. 16153
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- L Z%y OMED Y THE MO COVER SHEET 1
£X, PUBLIC STORMWATER LAYOUT AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
AED B T FLOA. SOILS MAP, GRADING AND SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 3
] , ING AN IMEN L
s D - e i
‘ : - - N :
P G 41 AN Y e 104 A STORMWATER MANAGEMENT — NOTES AND DETALS 4
HASE T oo o 2o s r o HCSCD,/MAA NOTES & DETALLS 5
OPEN S T " & R 3 s nH S
LOT 4
OWNED BY THE HOA . ——,.,,——-——E;La'-— - DENSITY TABULATION & APFO PHASING CHART
RS GROSS AREA OF PROJECT:  33.10 AC
mﬂ ﬂm by P.—‘G";?@G[ . .,
NIl ST ' o, AREA OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAN, DRANAGE & UTIITY EASEMENT: 073 AC
OWNED BY THE HOA NON-CREDIED & {WRIN STEEP SLOPES)
AND, JONTLY MANTAINED Rg%i%;%&ggt S AREA OF STEEP SLOPES OUTSIDE THE FLOOD PLAIN: 10.85 AC
HOWARD COUNTY . ., " ~ NET AREA OF PROJECT:  21.52 AC
Lo . DWELLING UNITS PER NET ACRE ALLOWED: 2 X 2152 AC = 43 UNITS* .
— BZ N W 3 DWELLING UNTS PROPOSED: 13- (PHASE 1 ALLOCATION YEAR 2012) =
X5 LUK o 68 v ~f500 9 ALLOCATIONS + 4 EXISTING UNTS
SHLIY sttt Z58% DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED: 19 (PHASE 2 ALLOCATON YEAR 2013)
<> 2 \ DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED: 11 (PHASE 3 ALLOCATION YEAR 2014)
A : - ]
. £ 20" PUBLES ~ %z \ 5 10T 49
i gt : : DENSITY FOR THE 49TH PROPOSED UNIT SHALL BE TRANSFERED FROM TRINITY HOMES AT CYPRESS
: UTLTY EASEHENT . SPRING, LLC PROPERYIES; TAX MAP .38 - PARCEL 46

COUNCIL BILL NUMBER 33-2012 (ZRA14Y)

DENSITY EXCHANGE TABULATION

SECTION 107.0.H.2 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS AND
SECTION 128.0.K OF THE ZOMNING REGULATIONS

RECEVING PARCEL CYPRESS SPRINGS-PHASE 3

INFORMATION TH 3B GRD 3, PAR. 42444546
Feid-127

TOTAL PARCEL

ACREAGE 21.52 ACRES

NET SCREAGE OF 21.52 ACRES

MAXIMUM DENSITY
RIS 2152 ACRES X 2 = 43 UNITS

ALLOWED

BONUS UNITS 43 x 10% =

4.3

PROPOSED DENSITY UNITS 43 + 1 = 44

NUMBER OF BONUS
UNITS REQUIRED

ALLOWED BY
NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION
DENSITY EXCHANGE OPTION

1 UNIT REQUIRED

1 DEG UNITS FROM
SENDING PARCEL TRINITY HOMES AT CYPRESS
INFORMATION SPRING, LLC PROPERTES
. TW 38—~ PR 46
F - 1413751

SDP-03-061,

NO. REVISION DATE
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN
. COVER SHEET .
CYPRESS SPRINGS - PHASE 3
LOTS 48, 49 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 50
1ST ELECTION DISIRICT TAX MAP 38 BOCK 5

DPZ REFERENCES: SP-05-06, PB CASE 374, WP-05-33,
HESNSZ167, P8 CASE 205, ¥E 15105,

-PARCELS 42, 44, 45 AND 46
HOWARD . COUNTY, MARYLAND
ZONED: R-ED

OBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

ENGINEERS = SURVEYORS ¢ FPLANNERS

B40'7 MAIN STREET TeEL: 41£1.461. 76866
ELLacoTrTt Gity, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.89617

F-10-028, F~12-081, F~13-037, WP-11-202, WP-10-175,

F-14-127




NOTE:
1. BOTTOM OF SIGNS TO BE HIGHER THAN TOP OF TREE PROTECTION FENCE.
2. SIGNS TO BE PLACED APPROXIMATELY 50-100" FEET APART. CONDITIONS ON SITE ¥

NOTES: e IR R I s s ENT / LEGEND
L O i . . OK , RIGHT~OF WAY
T 37 1. UNDER SDP 09061 AND F10-028, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R ; RN i
16.1200 OF HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST FOREST i T L CENT BOUNDARY LINE
10,392 SF CONSERVATION EASEMENT; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE CONSERVATION & j EXISTING CENTERUNE STREAM
) ALLOWED. AREA gy A EXISTING STREAM BANK BUFFER
N S o 2. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROSECT WERE PROVIDED UNDER F-10-028. DO NOT DISTURB #2110 EXISTING TREFUNE
5 o , - o 3. THE "CYPRESS SPRINGS” PROJECTS STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND PERWMETER LANDSCAPING HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH EXISTING UTLITY POLE
| & IMETER TRELS CLAREMONT | F10-028. REQUIRED SURETY WAS POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE F10-028. MACHINERY, DUMPING _ y EXISTAG Sisttn une
<1 o ® R F-10-028 OVERLOOK 4. OTHER / TRASH PAD LANDSCAPING AND SURETIES PROVIDED UNDER SOP13-042 A - y e EXSTING RS e
& & P A Z 5. PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WiTH F10-028. FINANCIAL SURETY WAS BEEN POSIED AS PART PROHIBITED Min. 15 ' s , EXISTNG QUERFEAD LINES
w | ) LOT S ‘. OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR F10-028. B 32428 | 337 G8 EXSTNG RS N
” ™ g“@g“gé VIOLATORS ARE SUBIRCS 0 p A i m..(/ EX. STORM DRAIN
ZONED R-ED e T8 7/ TN EX. STORM DRAN INLET
N ’ CONSERVATION ACT OF 4 ‘; EXISTING LIGHT POLE
1901 e { R = EXISTING MAILBOX
. _ S Lo e0 EXISTING SANITARY CLEANOUT
t o raly; )i did EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
/ Ay _',5} Pty R

\ m E’éx«i?%?%iow EASEMENT
/ RETENTION){PLATS 21967-21972)
~ EX. FOREST CONSERVATION

AFFECTING VISIBILITY MAY WARRANT PLACING SIGNS CLOSER OR FARTHER APART. | e T TR e pusue oRge
ERRENG QALBE APeRox, 25m30n LI REAR O PROPOSED LOTS. ' FASEMENT #4 \~ - P S — ;'\";*:”{.:;";:*% EX, PUBLIC SIDEVALK
; ———— USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY NQOTE: 3 ATACHMENT OF SIGNS TO TREES IS PROHBITED. . (2.25 AC. TOTAL RETENTION) 2 _ WO P 2198721972
‘%h‘* ) . : : - 4. ALL FORESY CONSERVAT(O;N SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN PLACE FOR PERPETUITY. _ ORES}: MITIGATION B%NK 6'“ ;7:,7/% ,? \%ﬁ‘rgﬁz;akg\% SEWER,  cEENT
i f. THE ENTIRE EXISTING 14 FT WIDE USE-IN~COMMON DRIVEWAY 5. SIGN LOCATION SYMBOL = @ ' PIATS 2096120963 _ % AL L P -2
poi . FROM CYPRESS SPRINGS ROAD SHALL BE WIDEMED YO 16 FEET / 6} T T T T B PRNATE. USE-IN-COMMON
; : G/ gl g AS REQUIRED BY HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION AREA SIGNS - o PL Ll RS B
e . ' & il 2 |y -REFER TO SHEET 4 FOR PAVEMENT SECTION T oiop hate UoF N COMON
— £ - <A /= CYPRESS SPRINGS &/ K4S A ST - LT
- o/ -8 /‘\\ L g ROAD fi L ‘f)) EXISTING PAVING
o __; NIRRT - el < i DURIIC ACAESS OTRECT ok ‘ N ‘%)
= : aat B 24 PAVING /  &ki2 ¥y o N {
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R 700 A A A - TEETE
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B L STREET REES (o , EASEMERT
0 DA R AN A7) A PR | PR F-10-08 NG N4
T Lo e %Mgé_:n:m,‘{m JUAi T iy i E’ffg} Cg%ﬁé%ﬁg |
v UTILITY EASEMENT ,
PLAT 2196721972 \ EX.
a0 L i X e [ i
H 5{{ i 2 _—:;::_T & S % Y ;
fei 7 M) e - ;
e | E R
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| - W
i S — . |
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(T U A" CYPRESS SPRINGS PHASE | //
! T ! | ; ! P/O OPEN SPACE LOT 17 |
g ; ; | | ; j (9.93 AC. TOTAL)
N L ! ] e ] (REC & PARKS) :
& ToTT § ; L, PLATS 21967-21972)
i i ! .
21 i | " o P — .
2| i g —T
: : i ; ! o | ! e
= 25 B . P S el AREA #2-2 - 0.22
S | - - T N — ! REFORESTATION A
25" BRL 25" BRL '
LOT 41 LOT 42 LOT 43
10,279 SF 8881 SF 8,635 SF AN
CYPRESS SPRINGS 00 &
OPEN SPACE e i
4;’ . w‘ T 5” il
10 BE BINED BY THE _ e
© EX. PRIVATE STORMWATER EHER AND UIILTY EASEUENT
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION MANAGEMENT EASEMENT NOISE WALL PUAT f11174 )
(PLATS 21967-21972) PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY L5 R | Nz

THE HOMEQWNERS ASSOCIATION

~PERINETER TREES
(PLATS 21967-21972)

PEA F~08~63

N
Y
Tl
—— >

EX. FOREST CONSERVATION

X s z:«fﬁ?és&ﬁ@@fé ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ s S : S & e \ AW VAN S U - W \ S ; | EASEMENT #2 S FOREST ‘CONSERVATION'
— PR Fei0-028 T T ) — g g STV & i : 4.22 AC. TOTAL RETENTION) e T N EASEMENT fM—+
i | , X £ ;f
; - - . S VAN : 6 -_ FOREST MITIGATION BANK | / 5 (2.25 AC. TOTAL RETENTION)
f> e éﬁ _‘ PLATS 20961-20963 g FOREST MITIGATION BANK )~
7 e B WA CYPRESS SPRINGS PHAS / 3/ PATS 20961~20965
| P/O OPEN SPACE LOT 17 5 —

{9.93 AC. TOTAL)
(REC & PARKS)

(PLATS 21967-21972)
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ABANDON EXISTING WHC
AT MAIN, REMOVE CORP. LAYOUT PLAN

STOP AND REPAR W —
STANLESS STEEL FULL CIRCLE. SCALE: 17=30

EX. 24! PRYATE
USE =it~ COMMON AND
ACCESS EASEMENT FOR
VLK PARCEL C AND
QPEN SPACE LOT 17

CLAMP.  REMOVE EX METER 30° 0 30’ 60’ 90’

8

REFORESTATION AREA MONITORING NOTES

Py _ .
EX. "FOREST CONSERVATION

1. MONTHLY VISITS DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ARE TO
ASSESS THE SUCCESS OF THE PLANTINGS AND YO DETERMINE IF

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING, PEST CONTROL OR OVHER ACTIONS ARE

| EASEMENT #2 | |

NECESSARY, EARLY SPRING VISITS WiLL DOCUMENT WINTER Kild
AND AUTUMN VISETS will. DOCUMENT SUMMER KILL.

PRESS SP
\P/O OPEN S

2. THE MINIMUM SURVIVAL RATE SHALL BF 75% OF THE TOTAL REFORESTATION

(4.22 AC. TOTAL RETENWGN)\/\\/

93.A4C. TOTAL
(REC & F’AR&S)

| (PLATS |21967-21972)

NUMBER OF TREES PLANTED PER ACRE AT THE END OF THE TWO
YEAR MAINTENANCE PERIOD. WILD TREE SEEDUNGS FROM NATURAL PLANT SCHEDULE

D65 ToNARD e Torat SURNAL NOWBER IF TR ARE HEALIHY PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS -
NATIVE SPECIES AT LEAST 12 INCHES TAtL. AREAS 2-1 AND 2-2 (0.25 ACRES) - SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN

3. SURVIVAL WILL BE DETERMINED BY A STRATIFIED RANDOM
SAMPLING OF THE PLANTINGS. THE SPECIES COMPOSITION OF THE EASEMENT #2—1: 0.03 AC. (REFORESTATION) @ 200 TREES/AC. = & TREES

i iRt Ry S TR s il QTY.] BOTANICAL NAME SIZE SPACING LAYOUT AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN

4. EFFECTIVE MONITORING WILL ASSESS PLANT SURVIVABILITY ACER RUBRUM " . .
DURING THE FIRSY GROWING SEASON AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS 1 - 17 CAL. 15 x 15 -
FOR REINFORCEMENT PUANTINGS IF REQUIRED AT THAT TIME. RED MAPLZ CYP! QESS Spg %l NGS PHASE 3
REFORESTATION PLANTING NOTES 2 ﬁ&%@:ﬁ é)\%:&%t;?us 17 CAL. 158° x 18’ LOTS 48, 49 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 50
' ‘ 1. AFFORESTATION AREAS MAY BE PLANTED AS SOON AS REASONABLE 70 CORNLS KoUSH
e DO SO. ILATE WINTER-EARLY SPRING PLANTINGS R 0. . . :
Typlcal Forest Tres Distrioution Pattors EARLIEST PLANTING DATES WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR BUT PLANTING 2 KOUSA DOGWOOD 1 CAL. 157 % 15 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT

TAX MAP 38 BLOCK 3
e | uo‘z won (88 MAY GENERALLY BEGIN AS SOON AS THE GROUND 15 NG LONGER FROZEN. QUERCUS  RUBRA DPZ REFERENCES: SP-05-08, PB CASE 374, WP-05-38, PARCELS 42, 44, 45 AND 46
2 K A

PLATS 20961-20963 NO, " REVISION DATE

FOREST MITIGATION . BANK ! gdg! N

s
5@‘0@/{\! \!ﬁg %N’é\ EX. NOISE™AL
| | ~7ﬁ~02,,

. EX. 20' PUBLIC SEVER,
/ S L NAND UTITY EASEMENT
N | PLAT 20351-20963
| § RS
7

. #5907 w|  1s%0 ALTERNATE PLANTING DATES MAY BE CONSIDERED AS CONDITION i 1" CAL. 15 x 18 SpP-09~-081, F~10~028, F-12-081, F~13-037, WP-11-202, WP-10-175, . HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
S S I 06 5 WARRANTS. RED OAK WP--13-167, PB CASE 405, WP 15-105, ZONED: R-ED
t. @ @:g*o o I 2. SOIL AMENDMENTS AND FERTILIZATION RECOMMENDATIONS WILL BE MADE
Xk B8 BASED UPON THE RESULTS OF SOIL ANALYSIS FOR NITROGEN,
T R PHOSPHORUS, POTASSIUM, ORGANIC MATIER CONTENT AND pH. I
sopcats REQUIRED, FERTILIZER WiLL BE PROVIDED USING A SLOW RELEASE, EASEMENT #2: 0.22 AC. (REFORESTATION) @ 200 TREES/AC. = 44 TREES
- K spEoEEs ﬁm e aoren SOLUBLE 16-8-16 ANALYSIS DESIGNED TO LAST 5-8 YEARS CONTAINED # ( ) / 3 =
ot i ponstrn o e s et st g, At o) IN POLYETHYLENE PERFORATED BAGS SUCH AS MANUFACTURED BY A TY.| BOTANICAL NAME SIZE PACIN
E TR e i i s s e | WORKS, £.0. BOX 310 HOLLINS, N.X. 11423 OR APPROVED EQUAL. Q

pover e 3. PLANT MATERIALS WILL BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3 ACER RUBRUM 1" CAL. 15" % 15
Aggrogate Distribution Drift - PLANTING DETAILS AND PLANT SCHEDULE. } RED MAPLE i
T g et chter Mg vt 4. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN AND INSPECTED PRIOR T0O
X“f‘*':-&‘:’“m - PLANTING.  PLANTS NOT CONFORMING TO THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR 11 igg‘gﬁl‘g:g g\%:}g&{i}bgéus
‘ NURSERY STOCK SPECIFICATIONS FOR SIZE, FORM, VIGOR, OR ROGTS, OR
DUE TO TRUNK WOUNDS, BREAKAGE, DESICCATION, INSECT OR DISEASE CORNUS KOUSA

MUST BE REPLACED. X KOUSA DCGWOOD

-
-

e

ey R * __MIfIGAT
5, PLANTING STOCK MUST BE PROTECTED FROM DESICCATION AT ALL
TIMES PRIOR TO PLANTING. MATERIALS HELD FOR PLANTING SHALL BE QUERCUS RUBRA

. m':g“fraasplam Stock o B won ) ] -
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING NOTES: T e THES PROR 10 PLANING, - MATERIALS HELD FOR PLANTING SHAiL 11 | QUERCUS oA | 15 x 15

.:-.- - e v e PLACEMENT,
? 5 1. FOR THE NEW WATER CONNECTIONS TO LOTS 48 AND 48, UTILIZE A TWiR 17 QUISIDE METER SEITING °,/ o 8. tégg’g S%Léﬁggw?%%ﬂw&gg%‘gRggx?gsmﬁgp 5&05\%’%&0’;2&?%5 "
w" .z.] QETAE‘ PER W 3.52, WHERE SHOWN HEREON. ' e Mg s o S S, ORDER TO GET ESTABLISHED.  THE INITIAL PLANTING OPERATION SHOULD REFORESTATION AREAS PROVIDED FOR SDP 09-0B61
CHIEF DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE ’ ‘ : . ALLOW FOR WATERING DURING INSTALLATION 7O COMPLETELY S0AK )

: 3\ Z. FOR THE EXISHNG CONNECTION T0 LOT 47, REMOVE THE CORPORATION STOP AND REPAIR WITH ) BACKFILL MATER:AL.

_ STANLESS STEEL FULL CIRCIE CLAMP, : Plaring Diextiddon Paters Figure 7, MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DIAGRAM
b Q206 Ao PROVIDED AND SHALL CONSIST OF COMPOSTED, SHREDDED HARDWOOD OWNER / DEVELOPER /
CHIEF, DIVISION OF TAND DEVELOPMENT g DATE 3. UTIUZE EXISTING SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION SHOWN FOR LOT 47 FOR LOT 48 (CONTRACT 14~ ' BARK MULCH, FREE OF WOOD ALGOHOL.

) P e— y ) l 8. ALL NURSERY STOCK YO BE SPRAYED WITH DEER REPELLENT MATTHEW PFAU
4648-D) AND THE EXISTING CONNECTION FROM EXISTING MANHOLE 5 (CONTRACT 10-3591) FOR LOT 49 REFORESTATION PLANTING NOTES CONTANNG BiTRER SUGH AS REELLEN. AL NURSERY S1GCK TO BE 3675 PARK AVENUE. SUITE 301
A) A CROWN WiTrt DEER REPELLENT TABLETS N GROWING MEDIUM, SUCH AS ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
Dmﬁ&w i Pﬁk _ . REPELLEX TABLETS, (410) 4800023

S ®

OBERT VOGEL
 NGINEERING, INC.

ENGINEERS ¢« SURVEYORS « PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET TeL: 410.461.7666
FLLICOTT BTy, MD 21043  Fax: 410.461.896 1

1" CAL. 15 x 18

™ CAL. 15" x 15

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

} HEREBY CERTFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS

DESIGNBY:  __TJWEDS B WIRD OREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND

THAT 1 A% A DULY LICENSFD PROFESSIONAL

DrRAWNBY: __ TIW B rnoinerR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
_ OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193

CHECKEDBY:  ____BEV. 8 rypinanon DATE: 09-27-2016

DATE: JULY, 2045

SCALE: AS SHOWN

W.0. NO: 04-30. | 2

S%EFET 5

ROB}RT H, VOGEL, PE No. 16183
S s

&

KAProjeots 04 A0 ENGRIGwgIFINAL 48 48 SUMG2_LAYOQUT dwy. TR32018 10,1639 AM

F-14-127




KAProiecia\O4-JNENGRIdwgIFINAL 48 48 SUPWI_GRADE dwy, 72325 15:17:37 AM
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SOILS LEGEND

SYMBOL

NAME / DESCRIPTION

K-FACTOR

GbhC GLADSTONE

LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES,

3388{51:

20

NO

NG

YES

<155 SUOPE
e

NO

/) cd L 9715
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION BQ DATE
W24
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DLVELOPMENT ég DATE
A .

K-FACTOR = Kw WHOLE SOiL

N A
DIR?B@R "

TAKEN FROM: USDA, SC5-WER SO SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY NOTE:

HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOWS ARE THOSE SOIS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 18 PERCENT
OR THOSE SOAS ¥iTH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WiTH

A SLOPE GRIATER ThAN § PERCENT

: \ ”‘\\‘\\\\i EQSWENT\ Z‘&/L
A (4,92 AC~JOTAL -RETENTION)~
K; QREST MITIGATION BANK -f -2k
A ® PLATS 2096 1= 2096 3=
TS AR —e Ny w{wgg??as S T ;
CYPRESS SPRINGS PHAS S di ,
P/O-OPEN SPAGE LOT 17 __ R B LT
g (8.93ACTOTAL) _ __---7" . _ Ny YR A o
o, (REC & PARKS) ™ L
7 (PLATS-21967-21972) .~ \ A AN\ il WSS .

NOTE: STOCKPILING WILL BE
PERMITTED ON EACH LOT ONLY.

NOTES

PUBLIC ACCESS PLACE
- A0 RW, 24' PAVING .-
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EX. 20" PUBLIC =

- 10
PLAT 31
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~ R . A T

. EOREST “CONSERVATION =~~~ 72 .

1. SUPER SILT FENCE CAN BE
SUBSTIHUTED WiTH STANDARD SILT
FENCE WITH PERMISSION FROM
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
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Standard Stabilization Note

stabilization must be completed within:

not under active grading.

Following initial soil disturbance or re-disturbance, permanent or temporary

a.) Three (3) calendar days as to the surface of all perimeter dikes, swales, diiches,
perimeter slopes, and all slopes steeper than 3 horizontal to 1 vertical (3:1); and

b.) Seven (7) calendar days as to all other distwrbed or graded areas on the project site

NOTE:

EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION IS TO BE APPLIED AT THE
DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES IN
THE STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND/OR SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS.

NOTE:

THAN 35 FEET APART

- DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR.

- SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO MORE

OWNER / DEVELOPER/

MATTHEW PFAU
3675 PARK AVENUEL, SUITE 301

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

(410) 4800023

/
T CONS,
EASEMENT 44 7\ /

) RETENTION) N ¥ 7%
OREST MITIGATION BANK ™/ $—T

l—__(m NTIGATED /-

- -
. I
£ s i %
£

s, /

£ 4
s
I

20963
t

Nerx/ FOREST CONSERVATON
, SEMENTH#L N\ -~

(226AC. TOTAL RETENTION)
/[ PLATS 20961-20963 /

4

(9193 AG. TOTAL) "
(REC & PARKS)
P 967421972 .-~ !

SRR {E’sfﬂm

-
-

096 1-2098

- 2z

-
e

- -
e
-

ke
e
o

SN ' ) + b v+ 4 AND ACCESS EASE
] /5 { ‘}' - é)%) ke ek i ied PUATS 2096120963

N,*’S?’ACE LOJ A7 ~__

46-1,“‘””‘%..\“%” A /,‘

-

o 44T T T

Vi (A i

- : g -
el

e (ol ﬁ/ﬁ“IQQSEMEN i
X A225 AC TOTAL KETENTIDN,
— ROREST MTIGNTON, BAK /)

RIGHT=OF wWAY

BOUNDARY LUNE

ADJACENT BOUNDARY UNE
EXISTING CENTERUNE STREAM
EXISTING STREAM BANK BUFFER
EXISTING 2" CONTOUR
EXISTING 107 CONTOUR
EXISTING TREEUNE

EASTING UTHITY P08
EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING WATER UNE
EXISTING SEWER UINE
EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING QVERMEAD LINES
EXISTING FENCE UINE

EXISTING CURB UNE
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING

EX. STORM DRAIN

EX. STORM DRAIN INLET
EXISTING LIGHT POLE
EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING SANITARY CLEANCUTY
EXISTING FiRE HYDRANT

EX, SIDEWALK

EX, FORESY
CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(RETENTIONHPLATS 21967-21072)

EX, PUBLIC DRAINAGE
AND UTILITY EASEMENT

£X. PUBLIC SIDEWALK
AND UTHITY EASEMENT

PLAT 21967~21972

£X, PUBLIC SEWER,

WATER, AND UTIITY EASEMENT
PLAT 21957-21672

EX, PRIVATE USE-iN~COMMON
EASEMENT

NON ROOFTOP
DISCONNECTION

EXISTING PAVING

EXISTING SOULS

PROPOSED 10" CONTOUR
PROPOSED 27 CONTOUR

PROPOSED SPOT CLEVATION

STARILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

PROPOSED ST FENCE
PROPOSED SUPER SILT FENCE

PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

AREA OF 15 70 24.9
PERCENT SLOPES

NO. REVISION

DATE

LOTS 48, 49 AND OPEN SPACE L

15T ELECTION DISTRICT

OPZ REFERENCES: SP-05-06, PB CASE 374, WP-05~38,

SDP-09-061, F-10-028, F-12-081, F=-13~037, WP-11~202, WP-10-173,
WP—13-167, PR CASE 405, WP 15105

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN

SOILS MAP, GRADING AND SOIL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL - PLAN

CYPRESS SPRINGS - PHASE 3

OT &80

TAX MAP 38 BLOGK 3
PARCELS 42, 44, 45 AND 46
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

ZONED; R-EDE

B4il7 MaiN STREET
EwuioorT 1Ty, MD 27043

ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS « PLANNERS

NG, INC.

Tew: 41 0.461.7666
FAX: 410.461.8961

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTFY THAT THESE DOCUMEN'S
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT 1 AU A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
EXPIRATION DATE: (09-27-2016

DESIGNBY:  __ TJW/EDS

DRAWN BY: TIW

L CHECKEDBY: ____ RHV

DATE: JULY, 2015

SCALE: AS SHOWN

' W.0, NO.: 04-30
ROBERT 1, VOGEL, PE No. 16193
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NOISE WALL LOCATION CHART
STREET NAME POINT | NORTHING EASTING GROUND WALL WALL HEIGHT
LOT 48 Wi N 564030 L 1392725 173 181 & FEET TALL
LOT 48 W2 N 564020 | E 1392805 171 177 6 FEET TALL
LOT 48/49 W3 N 564097 | £ 13928861 177 183 -8 FEET TALL

TYPICAL NOISE WALL DETAILS OR EQUAL

NOISE waLL SHALL BE CONSYRUCTED UNDER FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
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N—-1. DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF

CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA:

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECTS WITH. PLANNED
ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS:

e EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL: EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES (£.G., SEDIMENT
TRAPSY SHALL NOT BE tOCATED N VEGETATED AREAS RECENING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF

- SITE DISTURBANCE: CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT SHOULD AVOID AREAS RECENVING
DISCONNECTED RUNOFF TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE AND COMPACTION. SHOULD AREAS RECEIVING
DISCONNECTED RUNOFF BECOME COMPACTED, SCARIFYING THE SURFACE OR ROTOTILLING THE SO
TO A DEPTH OF FOUR TO SIX INCHES SHALL BE PERFORMED TO ENSURE PERMEABILITY. ADDITIONALLY,
AMENDMENTS MAY BE NEEDED FOR TIGHT, CLAYEY SOHS.

INSPECTION:

A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE CONDUCTED BEFORE USE AND OCCUPANCY APPROVAL TO ENSURE THAT SIZING
FOR TREATMENT AREAS HAVE BEEN MET AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED.

MAINTENANCE CRITERIA:

MAINTENANCE OF AREAS RECEIVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF IS GENERALLY NO DIFFERENT THAN THAT
REQUIRED FOR OTHER LAWN OR LANDSCAPED AREAS. THE AREAS RECEIVING RUNOFF SHOULD BE PROTECTED
FROM FUTURE COMPACTION (E.G., BY PLANTING TREES OR SHRUBS ALONG THE PERIMETER). N COMMERCIAL
AREAS, FOOT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE DISCOURAGED AS WELL.
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OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRYWELL (M—5)

A, THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT & CLEAN ANNUALLY, INCLUDING
PIPES GUITERS DOWNSPOUTS AND FILTERS,

B. PONDING STANDING WATER OR ALGAL GROWTH ON THE TOP OF

A DRYWELL MAY INDICATE FAILURE OUE TO SECIMENTATION IN THE
GRAVEL MEDIA. IF WATER PONDS FOR MORE THAN 48 HOURS AFTER
A MAJOR STORM OR MORE THAN SIX INCHES OF SEDIMENT HAS
ACCUMULATED, THE GRAVEL MEDIA SHOULD BE £XCAVATED AND
REPLACED.

PROJECT: - CYPRESS SPRINGS - PHASE 2 LOTS 48-49 - SITE DATA’
TOTALAREA {LOD): ] NEW DEVELOPMENT
TARGET Pe: ;
IMPERVIOUS: PERCENT
 SIERv . L
 SITE £50: 832
107 MPERVIOUS  GRASS | TOTAL PERCENT R 50w B50v By PIRCENYOR - T
AREA ARIA AREA ARLA INEPERVIOUS BN RAANTE" 1.20 SITE £SO
48 CEEATEILT 13875 9969900 020 - 023 327 as0 | 397 | 047 (fsov Required @LY = 292
BRIVE 1475 0 1475 1.00 2.95 117 140 0.04 PROVIDED | REMAINING
NON ROOFTQP DISCONNECT 1 1 0.95 1475 117 CF ! FEON
HSE ROOF 470 9 470 100 0.95 37 45 . om ‘
75 ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 1 1 0.95 700 37 § 7 CF
HSE ROOF ar g 470 100 . a9 Y 45 0.0% ) g
_ 45' ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 1 0.6 0.95 470, 22 cF
HSE ROOE 470 0 470 100 095 37 a5 001 | I )
45’ ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 1 0.6 055 a7 R 2 CF
200 cuft x 0.75 = | 150 SFRAWNGARDEN REARYARD m o
: PROVIDES REMAINING VOLUME @ 37T Ponding
359 CF FOTALESDV PROVIDED
43 =ABISTY  153ss IO 0. 0.23 366 052 | 4319 | .53 [ESDvRequited @12 = )
DRIVE 1875 o] 1875 1.00 0,95 148 178 - 005 PROVIDED REMAINING
NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 1 1 0.95 1875] 148 CF ) W CE
HSE ROOE 470 0 470 100 0.95 37 43 0.01 i
75 ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 1 1 0.9% a7p 37 CF 7 CF
HSERGOF 470 0 470 1.0¢ 0.95 a7 45 0.0) )
15" ROOFFOP DISCONNECT 1 02, 09 a1 CF 3 CF
HSERQOF - 940 o 9450 1.00 0.95 74 82 003
DRYWELL 1 7.0 0 5 03 59 CF
190 cut x 0,75 = 143 SF RAINGARDEN REARYARD 110 CF
. PROVIDES ﬁEmiN!NGVGLUMS@iF’T Pondlng
442 LF TOTAL ESDw PROVIDED
) ) (e | RAKRSTH B o
7230 TOTALAREA 36160 SF 693 1502 822 | 841 CF rOTALSITE ESDv PROVIDED
0.83 AC ' CYET | CUFT | Cusr

g?i:ggg%%g}? g&%}éﬁCﬁ«HONS FOR MICRO--BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices
1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE PRACTICES ARE DETAHED M TABLE B4, Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration-
2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOLL Material Specification Size Motes
THE SOA SHALL BE A UNIFORM MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SMILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN TWO INCHES. NO OTHER WATERALS Plantings see Appendix A, Table A4 n/a plantings are site-specific
OR SUBSTAMCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A ganm;gzoﬂ I loamy sngs(ég(;f;%)& n/a USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5%
HINDRANCE TO THE PLANTING OR MAWTENANCE OPERATIONS, THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKCRASS, JORNSON GRASS, "104" deep compost (35 - 40%
OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05. . or
THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIK sandy loam (30%),
+ SOIL COMPONENT ~ LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM (USDA SOL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION). coarse sand (30%) &
* ORGANIC CONTEN ~ MINIMUM 103 BY DRY WEIGHT m D 2974 N ms CAN BE MF WIEH A MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%-65%) compost (40%)
AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAH { (3@ COMPOSY (40%
« CLAY CONTENT — MEDIA SHALL RAVE A CLAY CONTENT 05 . Min. 10% by dry weight
+ SE gérczg%gi sgfﬂeum BE BETWEEN 5.5 — 7.0. AMENDMENTS (s;s L%ME RON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY BE MIXED IN TO THE SOIL TO BICREASE Organic content (ASTM D 2974)
Mulch shredded hardwood aged & months, minimum; no pine or wood chipsg
THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. EACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL - -
TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOUUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS REQUIRED FROM THE SHE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOLL 1S {MPORTED, Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-443 NO. 8 OR NO. 9
THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOL WAS EXCAVATED, (187 TO 3/87)
3. COMPACTION Curtain drain omamental stone: washed stone: 2710 5"
T 15 VERY IMPORTANY TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE cobbles
EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE EYCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK Geotextile wa PE Type 1 nonwoven
EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT EQUIPMENT WITH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF CQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES WITH LARGE LUGS, Grave! (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO. 57 OR NO. 6
OR HiGH-PRESSURE TIRES WILL CAUSE EXCESSIVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REDUCED INFILIRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION Wil infiltration berms) AGGREGATE
g]oemmv CONTRIBUTE 10 aass}gu F&lél;fé% o T T (3/8" to 3/4")
MPACRON CAM BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BIORETENTION FACILTY BY USING A PRIARY THLING OPERATION SUCH AS CHI i, 3 Underdrain pipi F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4” to 6" rigid schedule 40 | S ipe; 3/8” pert. @ 6~
OR SUBSOILER. THESE TLLNG OPERATIONS ARE T0 REFRACTURE THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 BCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE WETHODS resE e Mazs VG orSoRs | rows ik of 37 o gravel cver e ot nereaary
HUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TIL DEEP £XOUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTHON FROM HEAVY ECQUIPMENT. underneath pipes. Petforated pipe shatlbémppedwi&x tiinch
ROTOTILL 2 T0 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENON FAGIUTY BFFORE BACKFILLING THE OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED , galvanized hardware cloth
WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTHLING) BASE. Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; . = 3560 n/a on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required:
WHEN BACKFILLNG THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSORL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL THE SAND/TOPSOL 10 required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and slump test; all conerete design {cast-in-place
R . . it standards requires design drawings sea approv: a
HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERMETER OF THE BASIN TO SUPPLY SOLS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERILS WITH LIGHT professional structural engineer licensed in the State om:ry;m
EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS. - design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/39; vertical loading
4, PLANT MATERIAL [H-10 or H-20}; allowable horizontal loading (based on soil
N pressures): and analysis of potential cracking
gscgfgii; ’mw*’ni":am FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BT FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION A.Z.. Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C33 | 0.02” 10 0.04" Sand substitations such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)

. #10 are not acceptable. No calcivm carbonated or dolomitic sand
COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE, 1S LESS UKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust” can be used for sand.
AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF 2° 10 3". SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOCD MULCH
1S THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA
DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.

ROOTSFOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO
1/81H OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF
£ PLANTING BALL. SET AND MAINTAN THE PLANT STRAIGRT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED COVER AFTER INSTALLATION.
TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 2° BY 2" STAXES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE FIRST GROWING SFASON ONLY. STAKES ARE T0 BE FQUALLY SPACED
ON THE QUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL.
GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED
FOLLOWING. THE NON-GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. . —
THE TOPSOIL SPECIFCATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGAMIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY {F0 B PROFORATED e aneh o BELRe e :
FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE 1S JO WIPROVE WATER QUALAY, ADDING FERTLIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS COAL i
ONLY ADD FERTILIZER F WOOD CHIPS OR WULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL. ROTOTILL UREA FERTIUZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. [

6. UNDERDRAINS £
UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: wow_ |
¢ PIPE ~ SHOULD BE 4° 70 6" mm _SLOTTED CR PERFORATED RiG!B PlﬁSﬁC PIPE (ASTMF 758, TYPE PS 28, OR AASHTO-M-278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER. % 1 &

THE PREFERRED MATERIL 1S SLOTTED, 4 R%GifJP’PE sc wco A
* PERFORATIONS ~ PfRFGRATE{) PIPE 15 U £ 3/8" DIAVETER LOCATED 6" ON CENTER WITH A MINWUM OF FOUR HOLES

PER ROW. PIPE SHALL 8E D WiTH A 1/4" n@ 4 OR 454 GALVAN!ZED HARDWARE CLOTH
% GRAVEL — THE GRAVEL LAYER (&o 57 STONE' PREFERRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3° THICK ABOVE AND BELOW THE UNDERDRAN. m
* THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE. sovoe o S
*A E%sggh sgﬁcgag?o%rgn Fgasawm:@ WELL MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET) TO PROVIDE A CLEAN-OUT PORT AND MONTOR ey :

* A 4 LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8° 10 :‘a/s smn%srm BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MEDIA AND UNDERDRAN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES R T s ;;c & e oy e £
IN TO THE UNDERDRAN. THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE FHLTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 247 w3 N “g* AT, B woion § 5 %é, .—st?t &
THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIIUM SLOPE OF 0.5%. OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-OUT oo ANLPAFLE M FLPLVLIL N A PLAN MY LV PLI R P /;%;g;gf
PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED'(ONE MINMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA). SOES oY % & TTTg e v T \\\\
» &5, PPE 4" P P
7. MISCELLANEOUS oas, r0% el I~ ' \\ Couzdiont sy
THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRANAGE ARFA HAS BEEN STABILIZED. 3 2 a0 A iGN £ 1 e (10 6
o [23 Q SEE Qo4 KOTE 5 N\ AREA OF Rast
HARDARE, {147 il 8 . el
T ?W A e * 4 stowE s :\ % /{yfi'}m
j { j 4 NPT — : bl Sl
SECTION A=A ' W Nar o [g.
Howard County, Moryviand Detost
R Department of Public Works RNNGARQENWF&CMW D ;’02
T A R e Private et
% Mdm . GNEOT
_ SURFACE | APPROX,
FACILITY A B C D 17AREA | DIMENSIONS
LOT 48 176.00 {175.001 172751 171.421 150 SF | SEF PiaN
107 49 176.00 1175001172751 171421 143 SF 1 SEE PLAN '
SURFACE | REQUIRED
FACILITY # AREA DLANTINGS PLANTINGS
3 GLACIER OR WHIE ROSEBUD
LOT 48 150 SF 3 HYBRID AZALEA
1 MOUNTAIN LAUREL
2 GLACIER OR WHIOE ROSEBUD
L1OT 49 143 SF 3 HYBRID AZALEA
1 MOUNTAIN LAUREL
TYPICAL PLANTING DETAIL NO. REVISION DATE
FOR RAINGARDENS
NTS SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
ONLOT RAINGARDEN PLANTING SCHEDULE
QTY BOTANICAL NAME/COMMON NAME SIZE REMARKS NOTES & DETAlLS
 Tuox cvom - CYPRESS SPRINGS - PHASE 3
INKBERRY LOTS 48, 49 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 50
SPICEBUSH
@ 4 | TINDERA BENZOIN 3 GALLON | CONT
D57 REFERONCES, SP05-06, P8 PURCELS. 3 44, 45-A 42
: ~06, PB CASE 374, WP-05-38, , 44,
TYP. 100 SF X 75% X .0229 STEMS PER SQUARE FOOT = 2 PLANTS SDP-08~061, F~10-028, F~12-081, F-13-037, WP-11-202, WP-10-175, HOWARD COUNTY, Mag
FILTER AREA SHALL BE 50% COVERED BY PLANTINGS AT FULL GROWTH WP—13-~167, PB CASE 405, WP 15-105, ZONED: R-ED
OBERT | = OGEL
QOPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
SCHEDULE FOR (M-7) RAIN GARDEN AREAS NIGOCINEERIN E? INC,
1. ANNUAL MAINTENANGE OF PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LATER AND : .
P R SN R L O o v e i immervans
MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING. = PLANT BaO7 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT ELuticarT GiTy, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.896)
INFESTATION AND“MAIRTENANCE. WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL
2. SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WiLk BE TWICE A YEAR IN PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
SELC 0 Tl TR SCSCTON S 08 Rl o oesiouer.  _ranzos, | WSSOI b b
: iERE ;
TREATMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES. ’ B R et e a0
3. MULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING, REMOVE PREVIOUS DRAWN BY: LI, B ENONEER UNOER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
MULCH LAYER BEFORE APPLYING NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY 2 70 3 OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
YEARS. CHECKED BY: RHY. 0 £XPIRATION DATE: (9~27-2016
4. SOIL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED WITH A DATE: JULY. 2016
5, FILTER MATERIAL MUST BE REPLACED WHEN WATER REMAINS ON THE MATTHEW PEAU SCALE: AS SHOWN
SURFACE OF THE FILTER BED FOR MORE THAN 24 HOURS FOLLOWING 36765 PARK AVENUE. SUITE 301
A 1— OR 2-YEAR STORM EVENT OR MORE THAN 48 HOURS FOLLOWING FLLICOTT CITY | MARYLAND 210453 W.0.NO.: 04-30 4 s 5
A 10-YEAR STORM EVENT. (410) 4800023 . e
ROBE \T H, VC}EEE PE No. 161983

F-14-127
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HCSCD/MAA VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT WITHIN 4 MILES OF BW| AIRPORT

HCSCRIMAA
YEGETATIVE ESTABLISTIMENT
B 1ILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PROJE WITIN
4 MILES OF THE BWI AIRPORY
July 1, 2004

References to YTEM #s noted delow are Tonnd in Maryland Aviation
Administration’s w Y enttitied Specifications for Performing Landscaping
Axtivities for the Maryiand Aviation Administration dated May 2001

SOILTESTS

1. Following iratial soil disturbances or re-disturbance, prrmanent or temporary
stabilization shatl be cornpleted within seven calendar days for the serface of all
perimeter controls, dikes, swales, ditches, perimeter siopes, and all slopes greater
than 3 horizontal to 1 vertical (3:1) and fourteen days for a1l other disturbed or
graded areas on the project site,

2. Cocurtence of acid suifate soils (grayish black color) will require covering witha
minimurn of 13 inches of clean soil with 6 inches minimum capping of top soil.
No stockpiling of material is allowed. 1f needed, soil tests should be done before
and after a 6-week incubation period to allow oxidation of sulfates.

3. The mintmum soll condifions required for permanent vegefative
establishment are:

#. Soll pH shall be betwveen 6.0 and 7.0,

b. Solable saits shall be less than 500 pavts per miflion (ppm).

¢ The soil shall contain less thap 40% clay but enough fize
grained material (> 30% silt plus clay) to pronde the eapacity
to bold & moderate amount of moistare,

& Soil shall contain 1.5% minimum organic matier by welght.

o Soif must contain sufficient pore space to permit adequate root
penetration.

£ I these conditions cannot be met by soils on site, sdding topsoll is
required in accordanee ITEM 901 or amendments made as
recommended by a certified agronpmist,
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<. 4 granuler or pelict form suitable for application by blower equipment.

The rate of application will be based on results of soil wests performed by the University
of Maryland Soil Testing Laboratory. By Jaw, persons spplying fertilizer 1o State-owned
tand shall follow the recommendations of the University of Maryland as set forth in the
“Plant Nutrient Recommendations Based on Soil Tests for Turf Maintenance™ and the
“Plant Mutrient Recommendations Based on Soil Tests for Sod Production™ (see
Appendix B}, Application of the fertilizer shall be in 5 monner that is consistent with the
recommendstions of the University of Maryland Cooperative Extension.

CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND EQUIPMENT

90331 GENERAL. This section provides approved methods for the application of and
includes standards for seedbed preparation, methods of application, and equipment to be
used during the process. Lime end fertilizer shall be applied to secded areas before (e
seed is spread, The mixture of seed will be determined for sites based oa eovironmental
conditions 25 deseribed in Paragraph 903-2.1.3,

903-3.2 ADVANCE PREPARATION. Arcas designated for seeding shali be properly
prepared in advance of seed application. The area shall be tiled and graded pricr to
application of lime and fertilizer, and the surface area shall be cleared of any stones larger
than } inch in dizmeter, sticks, stumps, and other debris that might interfere with sowing
of seed, growth of grasses, or subsequent maintenance of grass-covered arcas. Damage
caused by erosion or sther forces that occur after the completion of gradivg shall be
repaired prior 1o the application of fertilizer and Hime, The Contractor will repair such
damage, which may include filling gollics, smoothing irvepularities, and ropaining other
incidental damage before beginning the application of fertifizer and ground limestone.

1 an area to be seeded is sparsely sodded, weedy, barren and unworked, or packed and
hard, ali grass and weeds shall first be cut or otherwise satisfactorily disposed of, and the
soif then scarified or otherwise loosened o a depth not fess than 3 inches (125 rum).
Clods shal} be broken and the top 3 inches (75 mm) of soit shall be worked into 2
satisfaciory condition by d:scm,g or by use of cultipackers, rollers, drags, barrows, or
other zpproprisie means.

An arca 1o be seeded shail be considered a satisfactory scedbed {without requiring
additional treatment) if it has recently been thoroughly loosened and wotked to a depth of
not less than § inches; the top 3 inches of soil is loose, friable, and is reasonably five from
targe clods, rocks, large roots, or other undesirable matter; appropriate amounts of
fertilizer and lime have been added; and, if it has been shaped to the required grade
immediately prior to seeding. For slope arcas steeper than 3:1 (three horizontal to one
vertical), the subsoi! shall be loose toa depth of | duch. )

Alter completion of iiling and grading, lime and fertifizer shali be applied within 48
hours according to the specified rate (Patagraphs 903-2.2 and 2.3) and methods

oy 1,2004

SEEDING

YTES 903 SEEDING
DESCRIPTION

903-1.1 GENERAL. Thisitem provides specifications for seeding of sreas as
designated oa plans of as directed by the MAA Engincer. The species, mixtures, and
methods of application provided in this item have been designed o reduce the
artractiveness of airport grounds to wildlife. Onty MAA-approved species, mixtures, and
rates of epplication provided in this item may be used to establish vegetation. Al
activities associated with seeding including soit preparation, secd application,
fertilization, and maintenance shall alse conform to these approved standards,

MATERIALS
§03.2.1 SEED. All seed shall comply with the Maryland Seod Law (Agricultural

Acrticle of the Apnotated Code of Maryland). Only MAA-approved specics, mixtures,
and rates of application provided in this item may be used to establish vegetation. Seed

- will be sampled and tested by an inspector from the Turf and Seed Section, Maryland

Depastment of Agriculture (MPA), Annapolis, Maryland, Al lawe and tef seed and
mixtures shall be free from the following state-listed restricted noxious weeds:

- com cockle (Agrostemma githuge),
beragrass (Agrosts spp.y',

rediop (Agrostis gigantea) '

wild onion (Affion canadense),

wild gardic {4lliur vineale),

bindweed (Calstepia spp.),

dodder (Cusewta spp.),

Bermuda grass (Cynadon dactylany,
orchardgrass (Dactylis glomerata),
tall fescue {Festuca arundinaceay
meadow fescue {Festuca pratensis)’,
velvetgrass (Holcus lanarus),
annual bluegrass (Pos wmua).
rough bluegrass (Poa wrivialis),
timothy (Phicum pratense), and

Johnson grass {Sorgum halepense).

Restricted noxiousawveed seed may not exceed 0.5 percent by weight of any seed mixtare.
In addition, all seods sold in Marytand shatl be froe from the following listed prohibited

Ffhese spocies may be incinded 81 a lobeled component of 8 minture when cach is present In excess of five
percent of the mixture by weight.
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noxious weeds: balloonvine (Cardiospermum halicacabun), quackgrass (Ebtrigia
repens), sicklepod (Senna obusifolia), sorghum (Sorghum spp.), Canada thistle (Cirshm
arvense), plumeless thistle (Corduus spp-includes musk thistle and curled thistie), and
seerated tussock (Nassella trichotoma),

903-2.1.1 APPROVED SPECIES. The following wable contains species that are
approved by MAA for use in seed mixtures, Purity reguirements and germination

requirements are also provided.
APPROVED PLANT SPECIES
MAA SEED MIXTURES
Purity’ Minimum % Germinstion® Pure: Live Seed

Not Lexs than Y Fagtor
Certified Turf-Type Tall o8 50 L3
Fescun .
| (Festuon arundizacog)
Certified Kenhurky Bhagrass 90 ] £39
{Poa protensis)y
Hard Festue 98 o0 1.13
{Festuea lorpifolia)

izgs Red Fesous 3 L) L13

{Fesruca rubra conmuiola)
Amausl Ryeprass 95 83 124
{Lolivm multifioren)
Pereanisl Ryegrass 9% %0 139
{Lodtum pererme)
Fowl Meadow Gess o0 2 139
{Poa poluxtris)
Little Bluestom 62 94 L7
{Ambronogon scopariye)
;g;e perocsdags weigae of pooe seed present dhiall be froe of any agricuitore scods, ect maker, 2wt other soods distinguikabk by
:mmwd;mmsmmummmm”mmmmmwﬁwymwmm

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

2z.15

CHIEF, DE_VELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION X DATE
¢ Q-2

CHIEF, DIMISION”OF LAND DEVELOPMENT @ DATE

e 5./.4" SN2

DIRERLQR G

(Paragrephs 903-3.3.1 and 903-3.3.2) approved by MAA. ‘The sceding mixture shalt be
applicd within 48 hours afler apptication of lime sod fertilizer. To finm the seeded areas,
cultipaciing shall occur immediately after sceding,

50333 METHODS OF APPLICATION, Lime, fertilizer, and sced mixes shall be
applied by cither the dry or wet application methods that have been approved by MAA
and are detailed below,

963-3.3.1 BRY APPLICATION METHOD

8, Liming. i soil test resuits indicate that lime is needed, the following
procedures  will be used: following edvance preparation of the seedbed, lime
shsil be applied prior to the application of any fertilizer of seed and only on
sexdbods that have been propared as described in paragraph 903-3.2. The lime
shail be uniformly spread and worked into the top 2 inches of soil, afler which
the seedbed shall be properdly graded again,

b. Fertilizing, Following advance preparations (and leming if necessary),
festiltizer shali be spread uniformly 2t the specified rate to provide no less than
the minimum quantity stated in Paragraph 903-2.3.

¢ Seeding. Seed mixtures shall be sown immediately after fertilization of the
seedbed. The fertilizer and seed shall be lightly raked to a depth of | inch for
rewly graded and disturbed areas.

4. Rollisz, After tie seed has been properdy covered, the seedbed shail be
immedistely compacted using a cultipacker o an approved Tawnrolier.

203-33.2 WET APPLICATION METHOD/HYDROSEEDING

% Genersl ‘The Contractor may clect to apply sced and fertilizer as per
Paragraphs ¢ and d of this section in the form of an aqueous mixture by spraying
over the previously prepared seedbed using methods and equipment approved by
MAA, The rates of application shall be as specified in Paragraphs 903-2.1
through $03-2.3.

b. Spraying Equipment. The spraying equipment shall have a confainer or
waler tank equipped with & liquid level gauge capable of reading increments of
50 gattons or Jess over the entite range of the tank capacily, The liguid Jevel

gauge shall be mounted so as to be visible 1o the nozzle operator at all times.
The container or tartk shall also be equipped with a mechanical power-driven
agitator capable of keeping all the solids in the mixture in complete suspension
ai all imes until used.

The spraying cquipment shalf also include a pressure pump capable of delivering
100 gatlons per minute at 2 pressure of 100 pounds per square inch. The
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#03-2.1.2 PURITY. All secd shall be free of all state-designated noxious weeds listed in
Paragraph 2.51.1 and conform 1o MAA specifications. To ensure compliance, MAA
roquires sampling and testing of seed by the Turf and Seed Section, Maryiand
Department of Agriculture (MIDA). The Contractor shall firnish the MAA Engincer with
duplicate signed copies of a statement by the Turf and Seed Section certifying that each
lot of seed has been laboratory tested within six ronths of date of delivery. This
staternent shall include the foliowing information:

[ T B T |

narie and address of laboratory,

date of test,

lot number,

the results of tests as to name, percentages of purity and of germination,
percentage of weed content for the seed furnished,

and, in the case of a mixture, the proportions of each kind of seed,
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pressure pump assemblage shail be configured to allow the mixture to flow
through the tank when not being sprayed from the nozzle, All pump passages
and pipelines shall be capable of providing clearance for 5/8-inch solids. The
power unit for the pump and agitator shall bave controls mounted so asto be
accessible to the nozzle operator. A pressure gauge shall be connected to and
mounted immediately behind the nozzie.

The nozzle pipe shall be mounted on an elevated supporting stand in such a
manner that it can be rotated through 360 degrees horizontally and inclined
vertically from at teast 20 degrees below to at least 60 degrees above the
horizontal. There shali be a quick-asting, three-way controf valve connecting
the recireulating line to the nozele pipe and mounted so that the nozzle operator
can control and regulate the anount of flow of mixture to be supplied so that
roixtures may be properly sprayed over a distance varying from 20 feet 1o 160
feet. One shall be a close-range ribbon nozzde, one a medium-range tibbon
nozzle, and one a long-range jet nozzle. For ease of removal and cleaning, all
noxzzies shatl be connested to the novwde pipe by means of quick-release
couplings. In order to reach aress inaccessible to the regulsr equipment, an
extension hose at least 58 feet in length shall be provided to which the nozales
miay be connected.

©. Mixtures. Lime shall be applied scparately in the quantity specified, prior lo
the fertilizing and sceding operations. Lime should be added to and mixed with
vrater ot & concentration not to gxceed 220 pounds of lime for every 100 gallons
of water. After lime has been applied, the tank should be empticd and rinsed
with fresh water, Seed and fertilizer shall be mixed ogether in the relative
proportians specified, but the resulfing concentration should not exceed 220
pounds of mixture per 100 gallons of water and skould be applied within 30
oinutes to prevent fertilizer burn of the seeds.

All water used shafl be obtained from fresh water sources and shall be free from
injurious chemicals and other toxic substances harmful to plant life. Brackish
water shall not be used at any time, The Contractor shalt identify all sowrces of
water to the MAA Engineer at least two weeks prior to use. The Engincer may
take samples of the water at the souste o from the tank 2t any time and have &
laboratory test the samples for chemical and saline content. The Contractor shall
1ot Use any water from any souree that is disapproved by the Enginecr following
such tests.

All mixtures shall be constantly agitated from the time they are mixed until they
are finally applied 1o the seedbed. All such eixtures shall be used withie 30
minutes from the time they were mixed of they shall be wasted and disposed of
at a focation acceptable to the Engineer.

d. Spraying. Lime shalf be sprayed upon pmvxousiy prepared scedbeds on
which the lirme, if required, shall have been worked in already. The mixtures
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Seed shull be fumished in standard containers with the seed amme, lot menbes, net
weight, pereentages of purity, germination rate and hard sood, and percentage of
maximumm woed sood content clearly marked. All sced containers shall be tagred witha
MDA supervised mix program seed tag.

903-2.1.3 MEXTURES AND APPLICATION RATES. Ouly sced mivtures and
application rates described in this item may be used unless otherwise approved by the
MAA Engineer. Seed mixtures shali meet criteria detailed in Peragraph $03-2.1.2. Seed
mixtures have been formulated to minimize the attractivensss of axeas to wildlife of
comman landscape scenarios. The appropriate sved mixture for application wiil be
designated based on environmental conditions and may very from site to site. All
planting mtes lixted are in pounds of Pure Live Seed (PLS) per acre.

Seed mixtires, epplication scenarios, and rates for permanent copl-season grasses are as

Seed Mixte No. 2+ Sloped areas not subject lo regular mowing (Application rale = 115
ibs PLS/aczc)

Rate of
Application
Seed
{1ba of PL5/ncre)
75% hined Fescue 85
20% Chewings Fescue 23
5% Kentucky Bluegrass 7
Rediop 3

SEEDING SEASONS

Pergmazent Coot-Season Grasses March 1 to April 20 and August | i October 36, inchsive

Temporesy Qover of Antust RyeRediop | March | 1o April 36 and Augpst 1 to November 30, inchiive

Temporary Cover of Wanm-Season
Geosses (Listle Bluastem only) PLS per acee,

Wy 166 July 31, intiasive. Fate of application oo be 13,6 1,

Seeding seasons sre based on typival years and can be subject to variaion, which may be
modified by the MAA Eaginecr based on seasonal trends.

if the time required to complete any of the operations necessary under this item, within

foltows: the speciﬁa{ mmmn or an)i mﬂwnh;gd extensions thereof, extends beyond the
. ) . ) . Contraet peri firne will be charged against the Contraet time, and lquidaled
2 Wi relatively flat areas (grade less than 4:1) subject to damages will be enforced with respect 1o this portion of work. ) :
conditions and regular mowing (Application rute = 234 bs PLS/acre); ¢ . . . .
b S Mt .2 dopd s (rade e 1) ot i s Applicarion e Lo o e e o yreent
mowing (Application rate = 115 bs PLS/acre); and (ibs of PES/acrs) g;?ugh 3 ?;{o. 2% me;lh g;;ieve and 50 ;::rw:zsm] wx}ii pass thm;;gh 2 Eéo, 160 mesh sieve.
3 - * ¥ Lo omitic fime or 2 high magnesium Hme contain st 10 perces H
¢ Sead Mixture No. 3 - wetlands and their associated buffer z0ncs (Application 60% Fowl Meadow Grass 8 oxide. Lime shall b applicd by apmp’:rozzé methods detaled n Section 903.3.3 of U
;la;;: s PLS/a008) item. The rate of application will bo based on results of soil tests,
30 g:f;’n‘;ggm W 90323 tmgxmzsa.) Feriliagt sal bosandard ommeril feilae (supplied
. Relatively flat arcas y mowed and © separately or in mixtures mect the requirements of applicable state and federa! laws
ol mguiad exposed to normal (O-F-2413 as well as standards of the Association of Official culturat Chemists.
conditions (Apphcat:on rate = 234 tbs PLS/acre) ﬁmmmn odtop 3 N:ﬂvgm?twsphom fxs—?otass&un‘: {N—? K) éﬁw&u«@%ﬁg’mm from
Rate of analysis ofsoxhlfsamplm ; . 45 of ) pe
o . . ot N sguarg fret.} Methods of fcm!tzx:r application sha!i conform 1 staaé:mis émcnbed
- iz L1 SEOING SUASONS, ettt o e e oo e i e
u sced oF seod mixtures are to be applied on frozen ground or when the femperatune i at or clearly labeled with name, weight, and guaranteed analysis of the contents (percentuge of
§5% Certified Turf-Type Tall Fescue 192 below 35 degrees Farenheit (7.2 degrees Centigrede). Under these conditions, a layer of t::lumtrogen, f‘vm;sﬁi"m}?m acid, and water-soluble potash). Mixed fertilizers
$0% Certified Kentucky Bluegrass 2% mulch should be applied in accordance with Ten 995, Mulching, to stabilize the site, and e not g',;:‘;::’;“? i " ime 0;?;%1:; wn;:x:‘o‘jad& Festilizers failing to meet
5%% Pereanial Ryegrass 14 permnznent seeding should eccur in the subsequent seeding scason, Seed application may spect o w?:g‘fznf apprq;‘ 4 y the MAA Engincer, providing sufficient
occue dusing the seeding season dates listed below, Secding performed after October 20 m‘““‘?‘“’s i st with the specified autrients per unit of measure without
Supplemental Sead should b a temporary cover of annwal ryegrass and followed by overseading of the tional cost to MAA.
Anaual Ryegrass ) 3 appropriate seed mixture during the spring sceding season. The fertifizers may be supplied in the following forms:
A A dry, free-flowing feetitizer suitable for application by & common fertilizer
spreacier,
b. A fingly ground fertilizer soluble in water, suitabls for application by power
Sprayers; or
Ty 1, 2004 Iuly 1, 2004 July 1, 2004
T o e e e PUE) Wit sl sty b dirctod TEMPORARY SEEDING
i alr 50 mixtures witl fall to the % Py ¥
Sy Norris or sy shal ncvee b directe sovmrs o gpoond o MINING OPERATIONS
manner msxm m:f:;t pr;)duce erosion or runoff. Particular care shall be exercised Sediment control plans for mining operstions must inchude the following seeding dates
to ensure application is miade uniformly, at the prescribed and. Lime: 100 nounds of dotomitic i and i .
guard against misses and overlapped areas. Pmé:zcxmmed qmua?cif thcm e P of dolomitc lim pex 1,000 square foet. For seading dates of: February 1 through Aptil 30 and August 15 Grough October 31, use
mixture shall be used in accordance with specifications to cover specified Festilizer: 15 pounds of 10-10-10 per 1,000 square feet. sead mixture of tal] fescue at the rate of 2 pounds per 1.000 square foet and red top at the
sections of known arcas. To checks the rate and uniformity of application, the minimum rate 0of 0.5 pounds per 1,006 square feet.
applicator will obstrve the degree of wetting of the ground or distribute test Seed: Per ITEM 503
sheets of paper or pans over the area at intervals and cbserve the quantity of NOTE: Use of this information doss not preciude meeting all of the requirements of the
material deposited thereon, current Marylang Standards and, Specifications for Solt Erosion and Sediment Control,
Mulch: Mulch shall be i A 3
On surfices that are to be mulched as indicated by the plans or desigated by the applied as por ITEM 905
MAA Engincer, seed and fertilizer applied by the spray method need not be
raked into the soil or rolled, However, on sszfaces on which mulch is rot {o be FiLL,
used, the raking and rolling operations will be roquired after the soil has dried.
50334 MAINTENANCE OF SEEDED No filis may be placed on frozen ground. Al fill to be placed in approximately
Magmnsttmﬁ‘corotheruseby mﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁ:&&?&me& ﬁmi&ym,mhiayuhavingalmﬂﬁcm of not more than 8 inches. All
Engineer. Surfaces gullied or oth 33 edfoklomng: dseed: N ing shall be by il in waysan;dpa:hngar‘casxswbcclasstﬁedTypeZaswAmAmmid .
regrading and reswdmg as directed. The Contractor shall mow, water as dm‘ “p cdw andm County Cod? « Article 21, Section 2-308, and tfampaczcd 10 %% dcnsxty_; compaction
otherwise maintain seeded areas in & satisfactory condition until final inspection and to be determined by ASTM D-1557-66T (Modified Proctor}. Any fill within the
soceptates of the work, building area is to be compacted to 2 minimum of 95% density as determined by
methods previously mentioned. Fills for pond embankments shall be compacted as per
When either the dry or wet application method outlined above is used for work performed MD-378 Construction Specifications. All other fills shall be compacted sufficiently so
out of season, the Contractor will be requited to establish a good stand of grass of 10 be stable and provent crosion and slippage.
uniform color and density 1o the satisfaction of the Engincer. Ifat the time when the
contract has baa;x tiutkemse completed it is not possible to make an adequate
determination of the color, density, asd uniformity of such stand of fi
the unaccepted portions of the arcas seeded out of smsS:: will be ;mp&ijho;m .S._O_D...D....I.N_ G. x
as these requirernents have been met.
Instatiation of sod should follow permanent sceding dates. Seedbed preparation for
sod shall be as noted above. Lime and fertilizer per permanent seeding specifications and
l%gkﬂy intigate soil prior to laying sod. Sod is to be laid on the contour with ol ends
tightly shutting. Joints are to be staggered between rows. Water and roll or tantp sod to
7 insure positive root contact with the soil. All slopes steeper than 3:1, as shown, are to
W be permancntly sodded or protected with an approved erosion control netting. Additional
watering for establishment may be required. Sod is not o be installed on frozen ground.
Muleh shall be applied to all secdtd areas immedintely after seeding. During the time Sod shall not be transplanted when moisture content (dry or wet) andfor extreme
periods when seeding is not permitied, mulch shadl be applied immediately after tempetature may adversely affect its survival. In the absence of adequate rainfall,
erading. irrigation should be performed to ensure establiskment of sod.
Muich shall be applied as per ITEM 905. Instalt sod as per ITEM 504,
Tuly 1, 2004 Juiy 1, 2004 Tuly 1,2004
THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS LOCATED IN HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ON TAX
MAP 38, BLOCK 3, PARCEL 42,44 45 & 46. THE PROPOSED PROJECT 1S LOCATED
NEAR THE BALTIMORE /WASHINTON INTERNATIONAL THURGQOOD MARSHALL
AIRPORT (BWI), APPROXIMATELY 14,000 FEET NORTH OF RUNWAY 15R-33L.
1. SEDIMENT BASINS AND TRAPS ARE PROPQOSED FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS MUST BE DRAINED COMPLETELY THROUGH A
FILTERING DEVICE TO A CLEAR WATER QUTFALL WITHIN 24 HOURS FOLLOWING
ANY RAINFALL EVENT. _
3. LANDSCAPING & STORM WATER POND LANDSCAPING ON SITE:
ANY DEVIATION TO PLANT SPECIES AND VEGETATION USED ON THESE PLANS NEED
APPROVAL FROM HCSCDiMAA. THE PLANT SPECIES USED ON THIS SITE ARETO
AVOID ITS POTENTIAL TO ATTRACT WILDLIFE THAT CQULD POSE STRIKE HAZARD
TO AIRCRAFT.
4. BWI AIRPORT NOISE ZONE: NOC. REVISION DATE
THE SITE FOR THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED QUTSIDE THE BOUNDARIES OF THE
AIRPORT NOISE ZONE. S U PPLEM ENTAL I NFORMAT*ON PLAN
5. THE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT FOR ANY PERMANENT OR
TEMPORARY STRUGTURES TALLER THAN 277 FEET ABOVE MEAN HCSCD/MAA NOTES & DETAILS
SEALEVEL NEED OBSTRUCTION ANALYSIS REVIEW AND PERMIT FOR
THE AIRPORT ZONE. CYPRESS SPRINGS - PHASE 3
6. THE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES WITHIN 10,000 FEET LOTS 48, 49 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 50
OF ACTIVE RUNWAYS OR WITHIN 5 MILES OF AN
APPROACH SURFACE MUST DRAIN WITHIN 24 HOURS 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT TAY AP 38 BLOCK 3
HOURS FOLLOWING. THE 10 OR 100 YEAR STORM WOt Ads. P0 CASe 435 Wb 18105, o WP-11-20Z WP-I0-TTS, 20NED: R~ED
OBERT - VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.
ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS ¢« PLANNERS
B4017 MaiN STREET TEL: 4? hLa6l1. 7666
ELoicorr CiTy, MD 21043 Fax: 4103.461.8961
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DESIGN BY: L TIWIERS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED 8Y ME, AND
) THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
DRAWN BY: ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
X OF MARYEAND, LICENSE NO. 15193
CHECKED BY: EXPIRATON DATE: 09-27-2016
DATE: JULY, 2015
OWNER / DEVELOPER/
MATTHEW PFAU SCALE: AS SHOWN : _
3675 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 301 - . '
ELLICOTT CiTY, MARYLAND 21043 W.0.NO: 5 SHEET 5
(41 O) 480~0023 e v OF e
ROBERT H, VOGEL, PE No. 16183

F-14-127




	14-127_Cypress Springs_001
	14-127_Cypress Springs_002
	14-127_Cypress Springs_003
	14-127_Cypress Springs_004
	14-127_Cypress Springs_005

